
 
admin@bcgba.org.uk Ref: MCOE1.1.1 - 26/11/2025  

BRITISH CROWN GREEN BOWLING ASSOCIATION 
2026 - BCGBA CALENDAR OF EVENTS 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Senior County Championship 
Sunday - 3rd May, 7th June, 5th July, 2nd August (Semi-Finals), 6th September (Final) 

 
Junior County Championship 

Sunday - 10th May, 14th June, 12th July 
 

2025 Club Championship 
Regional Qualifying - Sunday 29th March, 

Final Day - Sunday 26th April 
 

Junior County 6-aside Championship 
Regional Qualifying - Sunday 14th June 

Final & Supplementary - Sunday 28th June - (Windle BC, Merseyside) 
 

Jack & Jean Isherwood Veterans Championship - (Prees Recreation Club, Shropshire) 
Wednesday 1st July 

 
Veterans County Championship 

Regional Qualifying - Thursday 9th July 
Final - Thursday 6th August (TBA) 

 
Senior Individual Merit - (Northern Club, Merseyside) 

Saturday 25th July 
 

Supplementary County Championship (TBA) 
Sunday 2nd August 

 
18 to 25 Open Championship - (Cleckheaton Sports, Yorkshire) 

Sunday 9th August 
 

Junior Individual Merit - (Ighten Mount BC, North Lancs & Fylde) 
Saturday 15th August 

 
Boys Individual Merit – (Owley Wood)  

Saturday 5th September 
 

BCGBA Beginners Competition (TBA) 
Saturday 19th September 

 
Champion of Champions - (Owley Wood) 

Saturday 26th September 
 

Centenary Mixed Pairs (TBA) 
Saturday 3rd October 
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BRITISH CROWN GREEN BOWLING ASSOCIATION 
SENIOR COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP 

2026 FIXTURES 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

SUNDAY 3rd MAY  
Section 1: Cheshire v Yorkshire   Cumbria v Wales  
Section 2: Derbyshire v Potteries & District                        South Yorkshire v North Midlands 
Section 3: Staffordshire v North Lancs & Fylde Shropshire v Lancashire 
Section 4: Warwick & Worcester v Greater Manchester Merseyside  (No Match) 

 

SUNDAY 7th JUNE  
Section 1: Cheshire v Cumbria  Yorkshire v Wales  
Section 2: Derbyshire v South Yorkshire  Potteries & District v North Midlands 
Section 3: Staffordshire v Shropshire North Lancs & Fylde v Lancashire 
Section 4: Merseyside v Losing team from Warwick & Worcester v Greater Manchester 

 

SUNDAY 5th  JULY  
Section 1: Cheshire v Wales Yorkshire v Cumbria  
Section 2: Derbyshire v North Midlands Potteries & District v South Yorkshire                    
Section 3: Staffordshire v Lancashire North Lancs & Fylde v Shropshire 
Section 4: Merseyside v Winning team from Warwick & Worcester v Greater Manchester 

 

SUNDAY 2nd AUGUST  
Semi-Finals: Winners of Section 1 v Winners of Section 2 
 Winners of Section 3 v Winners of Section 4 
  
SUNDAY 6th SEPTEMBER 
Final:   
   
SUPPLEMENTARY COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP 
SUNDAY 2nd AUGUST 
Group 1: Runner-up in Section 1, Third in Section 2, Runner-up in Section 3, Isle of Man 
Group 2: Third in Section 1, Runner-up in Section 2, Third in Section 3, Runner-up in Section 4 
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BRITISH CROWN GREEN BOWLING ASSOCIATION 
2026 - BCGBA COMPETITIONS - NOTIFICATION DATES  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Senior County Championship 
Teams to be entered on the MB Bowling Results Website 
Sunday 19th April, 24th May, 21st June, 19th July (Semi-Finals), 23rd August (Final) 
 

Junior County Championship 
Teams to be entered on the MB Bowling Results Website - Sunday 26th April, 31st May, 28th June 
 

Junior 6aside Championship 
Saturday 2nd May - Counties to notify the National Administrator of their intention to participate 
Saturday 16th May - National Administrator to notify counties of host venues and confirmation of fixtures 
 

2025 Club Championship 
Saturday 21st February – Counties to notify the National Administrator of their representatives  
Saturday 7th March - Draw to be advised 
 

Jack & Jean Isherwood Veterans Championship  
Sunday 17th May - Counties to notify the National Administrator of the number of entries received by their county 
Wednesday 20th May - National Administrator to notify counties of how many qualifiers they will have on final day 
Saturday 13th June - Counties to provide the names and mobile numbers of their qualifiers 
Wednesday 17th June - Draw to be advised 
 

Veterans County Championship  
Wednesday 27th May - Host counties to notify the National Administrator of their selected venue 
Sunday 31st May - National Administrator to notify counties of host venues and confirmation of fixtures 
Sunday 12th July - National Administrator to notify qualifying counties of the selected venue for the final  
 

Senior Individual Merit  
Sunday 5th July - Counties to provide the names and mobile numbers of their qualifiers   
Sunday 5th July  - Counties to advise of the number of entries received for their 2025 County Merit  
Wednesday 8th July - Draw to be advised 
 

Supplementary County Championship  
Sunday 12th July - National Administrator to notify participating counties of venue and fixtures 
 

18-25 Open Championship 
Sunday 26th July - Counties to provide the names and mobile numbers of their qualifiers 
Sunday 2nd August - Draw to be advised 
 

Junior Individual Merit  
Sunday 26th July - Counties to provide the names and mobile numbers of their qualifiers 
Wednesday 29th July - Draw to be advised 
 

Boys Individual Merit 
Wednesday 8th August - Counties to notify the National Administrator of their intention to participate 
 

BCGBA Beginners Competition 
Sunday 30th August - Counties to provide the names and mobile numbers of their qualifiers 
Sunday 6th September - Draw to be advised 
 

Centenary Mixed Pairs  
Sunday 9th August - Counties to notify the National Administrator of the number of entries received by their county 
Wednesday 12th August - National Administrator to notify counties of how many qualifiers they will have on final day 
Sunday 13th September - Counties to provide the names and mobile numbers of their qualifiers 
Wednesday 16th September - Draw to be advised 
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